
     BASIC INFORMATIONS POSITION
SEC.POSITION
SEC.POSITION

HEIGHT/ WEIGHT
PREFERED FOOT

DEFENSIVE MIDFIELDER
BOX TO BOX MIDFIELDER
DEFENSIVE MIDFIELDER
180 CM/ 74 KG
RIGHT

2024-2025, LEAGUE STATS              MATCH.PLAYED
TOTAL MINUTES 
MIN.PER MATCH

GOALS 
ASSISTS

YELLOW CARDS
RED CARDS

04
292
73.0
00                                               
00                           
00                    ST.ELEVEN/ MINUTES/ GOAL.PART.

00                                    

  LAST 3 SEASONS, LEAGUE,  
CAPS, ASSISTS, GOALS    

2024-2025
2023-2024
2023-2024
2022-2023
2022-2023

UMRANIYESPOR
MANISA FK
ANKARAGUCU
ANKARAGUCU
FC SARAJEVO

TURKEY 2
TURKEY 2
TURKEY 1
TURKEY 1
BOSNIA 1

04
14
12
14
17

00
01
00
00
01

00
02
00
00
00

    NATIONAL TEAM, CAPS, GOALS SELECTION
SELECTION

BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA A TEAM
BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA YOUTH TEAMS

02
35

00
01

UPDATED 15/10/2024

75
%

81
%

00
%

WWW.GOLDENGOAL.SM

DJOKANOVIC
ANDREJ

01.03.2001 

PARTNER - WWW.OISAGENCY.COM

ACHIEVEMENTS              2021
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2018-2019

PREMIJER LIGA BEST YOUNG PLAYER- FC SARAJEVO
NATIONAL CUP WINNERS - FC SARAJEVO
PREMIJER LIGA WINNERS - FC SARAJEVO
NATIONAL CUP WINNERS - FC SARAJEVO
PREMIJER LIGA WINNERS - FC SARAJEVO                            

DEF.MIDFIELDER

ANKARAGUCU
                                                              1.LIG - TURKEY 2

  (ON LOAN) UMRANIYESPOR
                                                              1.LIG - TURKEY 2

 

BOSNIA-HERZEGOVINA & SERBIA

http://goldengoal.sm/en
https://www.transfermarkt.com/andrej-djokanovic/profil/spieler/483008
http://goldengoal.sm/en
https://oisagency.com/

